

State Vs. Sukhmander Singh etc. CHI 21-2020

Present: Ld. APP for the State.

Case received by transfer. It be registered. Due to wide spread pandemic Covid-19 previous process could not be issued. Hence, accused be summoned throughailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5000/- with one surety in the like amount for 07.10.2021.

Date of Order:-25.08.2021.

'Gurwinder Singh Stenographer Gr.III'

(Prabhjot Bhatti),
Judicial Magistrate-Ist Class,
Fazilka(UID No.PB0635)